
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 

No. 
46 
0 

31 
07 

114 
74 
14 

188 
09 

132 
81 
41 
32 
22 
24 
18 

190 
125 
98 
9 

30 
2 

60 
13 
87 

142 
39 

137 
147 
37 
4 

27 
36 
21 
25 
04 
71 
47 
48 

119 
92 
17 

143 
03 
95 

120 
75 
10 

Class 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T3 
T3 
T2 
GT3 
T3 
T3 
GT3 
GT3 
T3 
T3 
T4 
STU 
T3 
T4 
STL 
T3 
STU 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T4 
T3 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T3 
STU 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T4 
STU 
STL 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
6 
1 
3 
4 
2 
3 
5 
6 
1 
1 
7 
2 
1 
8 
2 
9 

10 
11 
3 
4 

12 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

13 
14 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

15 
3 

10 
11 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 
Mark Boden 
Scotty B White 
Matthew O'Toole 
Madison Aust 
Scott Sewell 
Ross Murray 
Todd Clarke 
Judson Holt 
Tony Rivera 
Kenny Russo 
Simon Asselin 
Joe Kristensen 
Michael Lewis 
Joey Rainey 
Joe Rainey 
Sergio Zlobin 
David Fiorelli 
Keith Morrow 
Kevin Fryer 
Danny Steyn 
Camden Jones 
Matt Blehm 
Thad Berger 
Bryan Heitman 
Ben Slechta 
Paolo Salvatore 
RIchard Mooney 
Turbo Fenton 
William Knight 
Amy Mills 
Stephen Johnson 
William Snyder 
Tony Kiratsous 
Robert Damler 
Timothy Wise 
Camden Risch 
Greg Sorg 
James Dianto 
James Goughary 
Mike Ryan 
Randy Johnson 
Whitfield Gregg 
Bruce Allen 
Michael Jones 
Jonathan Neudorf 
Angelica Sprehe 
James Slechta 
Lance Fenton 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
3 
2 

Best Tm 

2:27.453 
2:27.560 
2:28.392 
2:29.697 
2:30.389 
2:32.638 
2:33.035 
2:32.176 
2:27.050 
2:33.840 
2:34.954 
2:27.948 
2:27.066 
2:35.039 
2:35.313 
2:36.768 
2:31.000 
2:36.818 
2:38.444 
2:32.301 
2:38.159 
2:31.687 
2:38.795 
2:37.579 
2:36.187 
2:40.782 
2:39.840 
2:40.385 
2:36.000 
2:35.721 
2:35.712 
2:42.037 
2:46.987 
2:47.003 
2:40.065 
2:41.828 
2:42.754 
2:43.116 
2:42.735 
2:45.363 
2:51.185 
2:45.849 
2:50.049 
2:49.438 
2:48.506 
2:38.654 

Make/Model 

2004 Porsche 997.1 C2 
2005 Dodge Viper 
2011 Porsche 997.2 
BMW M2 
2015 Porsche Cayman 
2010 Ford Mustang 
2005 BMW 330CI 
2018 BMW M2 CS Racing 
1974 Mazda RX-3 
2009 Nissan 370Z 
2001 BMW 330i 
2017 Honda Civic 
1992 Mazda RX7 (GT3) 
2021 Mazda MX-5 Cup 
2017 Mazda MX-5 Cup 
2009 Mazda MX5 
2021 Ford Mustang 
2014 Porsche Cayman 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
2007 Mazda MX5 
2016 Mazda Mazda 
2013 Scion FR-S 
2005 BMW E46 
2022 Mazda MX5 Global Cup 
2007 Nissan 350Z 
2010 Ford Mustang 
2010 Mazda MX5 
2018 Honda Tc 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
1999 Mazda Miata (STL) 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2006 Mazda MX5 Spec NC 
2013 Scion FR-S 
2005 Ford Mustang 
2015 Mazda MX-5 
2008 Mazda MX-5 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata MX-5 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2012 Ford Mustang V6 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2020 Subaru BRZ 
1993 Nissan 300ZX 

Member_ID 

266025_1 
215974_1 
468818 
662291 
640083 
233665 
507173 
641180 
199386_1 
646862 
607605 
294854 
113617 
681242 
678191 
542555 
511660 
547254 
415019 
376487 
347258 
362366 
674181 
657561 
378596 
537538 
329854 
688522 
484940 
360169 
272532 
453447 
628106 
631234 
327927 
411422 
650418 
547771 
40779 
664663 
650613 
360035 
671991 
347256 
674099 
526648 
374571 

Hometown 

Buffalo Grove IL 
Auburn WA 
Glenview IL 
Fort Worth TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Marina del Rey CA 
Fox Island WA 
Houston TX 
Oceanside CA 
Missouri City TX 
Sammamish WA 
London ON 
Poway CA 
Gilbert AZ 
Bountiful UT 
Houston TX 
Coppell TX 
Southlake TX 
Bloomington IL 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Tyler TX 
Rosharon TX 
Redmond WA 
KANSAS CITY MO 
Middletown DE 
San Antonio TX 
Dane WI 
Tyler TX 
Tulsa OK 
Manson WA 
Stilwell KS 
Southlake TX 
San Jose CA 
Zionsville IN 
Santa Cruz CA 
Spring TX 
Oak Park IL 
Prosper TX 
Houston TX 
Frankfort IL 
Tacoma WA 
Bellevue WA 
Waconia MN 
Tyler TX 
Scottsdale AZ 
little elm TX 
Moab UT 

Region 

CHI 
Nwst 
CHI 
Tex 
Tex 
CSCC 
Nwst 
Hous 
SanD 
Hous 
Nwst 
DET 
SanD 
PAZS 
PAZS 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
WDC 
Atl 
Tex 
Hous 
Nwst 
KCR 
HI 
Hous 
Milw 
Tex 
NEOK 
Nwst 
KCR 
Tex 
SFR 
IND 
SFR 
Hous 
CHI 
Tex 
Hous 
CILL 
Nwst 
NYR 
LOL 
Tex 
AZ 
Tex 
Colo 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 
Knight Transport LLC 
Fall-Line Motorsports 

NuEnergy Storage Technologies 
Hoosier 
KIdderMathews/LGR racing 
Lupe Tortilla 
Brass Monkey Racing 

Racer on Rails 
Kristensen Racing Engines 

Rainey Homes Racing 
Mazda 

Apex Branding 
OCEAN MACHINERY | NELSON ENGINES | OPM AUTOSPORTS | G-LOC BRAKES | MAZDA | HOOSIER 
Velocity Mazda 
TRD 

Alien Force Racing/Carbotech Brakes/ Nissan Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire 
G-LOC 
Apex Branding 

The Vintage Connection 
Flatout-Motorsports 
The Peanut 
Snyder Brothers Racing 
EPMware Racing 

DriverMonitor #KnowWhatYoureDoing G-LOC Brakes 
F-Bomb Racing / Soul Happy / Momo / Mazda / Advanced Autosports 
HeritageJDM 
Mazda Motorsports 
Hoosier Tire 

Knight Transport LLC 
Flatout Motorsports 
Advanced Auto Sports 
TOMAK Racing/Velocity Mazda/Phillips Race Prep/CarboTech Brakes 

Hoosier 
Alien Force Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:32.301) for STL by Danny Steyn. 
Provisional results posted at 1:00pm 
Official race results posted at 5:15pm 

Printed: 2/11/2023 5:16:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Race Director: Mike West 

Track: Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.41 miles 

Sanction: 23-ST-59315 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

6.118 

Avg. Speed 

82.362 

Best Lap Tm 

2:27.050 

Best Speed 

83.482 

Best Lap by 

09 - Tony Rivera 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp1 - GT3/STL/STU/T2/T3/T4 

Sat Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 12:28:54 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/11/2023 12:05 
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Pos 
DNS 

No. 
3 

Class 
T2 

PIC 

DNS 
Name 
Wayne Parks 

Laps Best Tm Make/Model 

2001 Porsche 911 

Member_ID 

639676 

Hometown 

Granbury TX 

Region 

Tex 

Sponsor 

Blue Heron Racing / Quirt Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:32.301) for STL by Danny Steyn. 
Provisional results posted at 1:00pm 
Official race results posted at 5:15pm 

Printed: 2/11/2023 5:16:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Race Director: Mike West 

Track: Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.41 miles 

Sanction: 23-ST-59315 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

6.118 

Avg. Speed 

82.362 

Best Lap Tm 

2:27.050 

Best Speed 

83.482 

Best Lap by 

09 - Tony Rivera 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp1 - GT3/STL/STU/T2/T3/T4 

Sat Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 12:28:54 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/11/2023 12:05 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
46 
07 
88 
41 
0 

09 
32 
31 

114 
190 
74 
9 

132 
147 
81 

125 
37 
30 
4 

87 
18 
13 
98 
60 
95 
39 
3 

142 
25 
04 
75 
27 
71 
21 
48 
47 
92 

119 
36 
17 
03 

137 
2 

14 

22 
24 

120 
41 

Class 
T2 
T2 
T2 
GT3 
T2 
GT3 
GT3 
T2 
T2 
STU 
T3 
STL 
T3 
STL 
T3 
T3 
STL 
T3 
STL 
T3 
T4 
T3 
T4 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T2 
T4 
T3 
STL 
STU 
T4 
STL 
T3 
STL 
STL 
T3 
STL 
T4 
STU 
STL 
T3 
STU 
T3 

T3 
T3 
T4 
GT3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 
5 
6 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 
4 
6 
1 
7 
2 
8 
3 
4 
7 
5 
9 
5 
2 
6 
6 

10 
7 
8 

11 
9 
7 
3 

10 
12 
4 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Mark Boden 
Madison Aust 
Denny Stripling 
Joe Kristensen 
Scotty B White 
Tony Rivera 
Michael Lewis 
Matthew O'Toole 
Scott Sewell 
David Fiorelli 
Ross Murray 
Danny Steyn 
Kenny Russo 
William Knight 
Simon Asselin 
Keith Morrow 
Amy Mills 
Camden Jones 
Stephen Johnson 
Ben Slechta 
Sergio Zlobin 
Bryan Heitman 
Kevin Fryer 
Thad Berger 
Jonathan Neudorf 
RIchard Mooney 
Wayne Parks 
Paolo Salvatore 
Timothy Wise 
Camden Risch 
James Slechta 
William Snyder 
Greg Sorg 
Robert Damler 
James Goughary 
James Dianto 
Randy Johnson 
Mike Ryan 
Tony Kiratsous 
Whitfield Gregg 
Michael Jones 
Turbo Fenton 
Matt Blehm 
Todd Clarke 

Joey Rainey 
Joe Rainey 
Angelica Sprehe 
Joe Kristensen 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 

Best Tm 

2:27.179 
2:28.597 
2:27.301 
2:26.011 
2:29.032 
2:26.445 
2:26.862 
2:29.140 
2:29.941 
2:31.667 
2:33.525 
2:32.583 
2:34.797 
2:34.583 
2:36.236 
2:36.439 
2:35.491 
2:37.670 
2:35.845 
2:36.597 
2:37.740 
2:37.343 
2:38.920 
2:38.427 
2:38.516 
2:40.157 
2:39.275 
2:41.130 
2:40.739 
2:41.192 
2:42.014 
2:43.012 
2:43.570 
2:44.673 
2:43.581 
2:43.311 
2:43.207 
2:45.491 
2:47.099 
2:46.306 
2:50.427 
2:34.045 
2:35.047 

Make/Model 

2004 Porsche 997.1 C2 
BMW M2 
2018 BMW M2 CS Racing 
2017 Honda Civic 
2005 Dodge Viper 
1974 Mazda RX-3 
1992 Mazda RX7 (GT3) 
2011 Porsche 997.2 
2015 Porsche Cayman 
2021 Ford Mustang 
2010 Ford Mustang 
2007 Mazda MX5 
2009 Nissan 370Z 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
2001 BMW 330i 
2014 Porsche Cayman 
1999 Mazda Miata (STL) 
2016 Mazda Mazda 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2007 Nissan 350Z 
2009 Mazda MX5 
2022 Mazda MX5 Global Cup 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
2005 BMW E46 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2010 Mazda MX5 
2001 Porsche 911 
2010 Ford Mustang 
2015 Mazda MX-5 
2008 Mazda MX-5 
1993 Nissan 300ZX 
2006 Mazda MX5 Spec NC 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2005 Ford Mustang 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata MX-5 
2012 Ford Mustang V6 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2013 Scion FR-S 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2018 Honda Tc 
2013 Scion FR-S 
2005 BMW 330CI 

2021 Mazda MX-5 Cup 
2017 Mazda MX-5 Cup 
2020 Subaru BRZ 
2017 Honda Civic 

Member_ID 

266025_1 
662291 
219463 
294854 
215974_1 
199386_1 
113617 
468818 
640083 
511660 
233665 
376487 
646862 
484940 
607605 
547254 
360169 
347258 
272532 
378596 
542555 
657561 
415019 
674181 
674099 
329854 
639676 
537538 
327927 
411422 
374571 
453447 
650418 
631234 
40779 
547771 
650613 
664663 
628106 
360035 
347256 
688522 
362366 
507173 

681242 
678191 
526648 
294854 

Hometown 

Buffalo Grove IL 
Fort Worth TX 
McKinney TX 
London ON 
Auburn WA 
Oceanside CA 
Poway CA 
Glenview IL 
Fort Worth TX 
Coppell TX 
Marina del Rey CA 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Missouri City TX 
Tulsa OK 
Sammamish WA 
Southlake TX 
Manson WA 
Tyler TX 
Stilwell KS 
Middletown DE 
Houston TX 
KANSAS CITY MO 
Bloomington IL 
Redmond WA 
Scottsdale AZ 
Dane WI 
Granbury TX 
San Antonio TX 
Santa Cruz CA 
Spring TX 
Moab UT 
Southlake TX 
Oak Park IL 
Zionsville IN 
Houston TX 
Prosper TX 
Tacoma WA 
Frankfort IL 
San Jose CA 
Bellevue WA 
Tyler TX 
Tyler TX 
Rosharon TX 
Fox Island WA 

Gilbert AZ 
Bountiful UT 
little elm TX 
London ON 

Region 

CHI 
Tex 
Hous 
DET 
Nwst 
SanD 
SanD 
CHI 
Tex 
Tex 
CSCC 
Atl 
Hous 
NEOK 
Nwst 
Tex 
Nwst 
Tex 
KCR 
HI 
Hous 
KCR 
WDC 
Nwst 
AZ 
Milw 
Tex 
Hous 
SFR 
Hous 
Colo 
Tex 
CHI 
IND 
Hous 
Tex 
Nwst 
CILL 
SFR 
NYR 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Nwst 

PAZS 
PAZS 
Tex 
DET 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Kristensen Racing Engines 
Knight Transport LLC 
Brass Monkey Racing 

Fall-Line Motorsports 
NuEnergy Storage Technologies 

Hoosier 
OCEAN MACHINERY | NELSON ENGINES | OPM AUTOSPORTS | G-LOC BRAKES | MAZDA | HOOSIER 

The Vintage Connection 
Racer on Rails 

Flatout-Motorsports 
Velocity Mazda 
The Peanut 
Alien Force Racing/Carbotech Brakes/ Nissan Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire 
Mazda 

Apex Branding 

Apex Branding 
Blue Heron Racing / Quirt Racing 
G-LOC 
DriverMonitor #KnowWhatYoureDoing G-LOC Brakes 
F-Bomb Racing / Soul Happy / Momo / Mazda / Advanced Autosports 
Alien Force Racing 
Snyder Brothers Racing 
HeritageJDM 

Hoosier Tire 
Mazda Motorsports 
Knight Transport LLC 

EPMware Racing 
Flatout Motorsports 
TOMAK Racing/Velocity Mazda/Phillips Race Prep/CarboTech Brakes 

TRD 
KIdderMathews/LGR racing 

Rainey Homes Racing 
Hoosier 
Kristensen Racing Engines 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 11:47am. 
Car #47 STL-loss of 1 PIC for track limits. CSA 
Car #32 GT3-moved to LIC for being underweight. GCR 9.1.  CSA 
Official results posted at 1:35PM 

Printed: 2/12/2023 7:03:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Race Director: Mike West 

Track: Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.41 miles 

Sanction: 23-ST-59315 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

9.528 

Avg. Speed 

76.373 

Best Lap Tm 

2:26.011 

Best Speed 

84.076 

Best Lap by 

41 - Joe Kristensen 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp1 - GT3/STL/STU/T2/T3/T4 

Sun Official Race Results 

Race (14 Laps) started at 11:03:31 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/12/2023 10:55 
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Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
03 

143 
11 

Class 
STL 
STL 
STL 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Michael Jones 
Bruce Allen 
Lance Fenton 

Laps Best Tm Make/Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2006 Mazda miata 

Member_ID 

347256 
671991 
371799 

Hometown 

Tyler TX 
Waconia MN 
Tyler TX 

Region 

Tex 
LOL 
Tex 

Sponsor 

TOMAK Racing/Velocity Mazda/Phillips Race Prep/CarboTech Brakes 
Advanced Auto Sports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 11:47am. 
Car #47 STL-loss of 1 PIC for track limits. CSA 
Car #32 GT3-moved to LIC for being underweight. GCR 9.1.  CSA 
Official results posted at 1:35PM 

Printed: 2/12/2023 7:03:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Race Director: Mike West 

Track: Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.41 miles 

Sanction: 23-ST-59315 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

9.528 

Avg. Speed 

76.373 

Best Lap Tm 

2:26.011 

Best Speed 

84.076 

Best Lap by 

41 - Joe Kristensen 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp1 - GT3/STL/STU/T2/T3/T4 

Sun Official Race Results 

Race (14 Laps) started at 11:03:31 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/12/2023 10:55 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
23 
4 

108 
46 
19 
43 
47 
44 
36 
41 

181 
34 

161 
74 
11 

129 
136 

7 
9 

54 
171 
69 

188 
64 
14 

118 
104 
66 

146 
25 
53 
16 

103 
6 

01 
17 

111 
48 

127 
99 
00 
18 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 
Charles Russell Turner 
Denny Stripling 
David Ogburn 
Grant Vogel 
Bobby Sak 
Peyton Long 
John Vogel 
Paul Miranda 
Nils Musaeus 
Matthew Horst 
Whitney Strickland 
Umberto Milletti 
Gianclaudio Angelini 
Sal Webber 
Johnny Meriggi 
Carl Hayward 
Kelly Toombs 
Brian Grigsby 
Tyler Fox 
Chris Funk 
Charles Pigeon 
Brad Gorrondona 
Judson Holt 
Matt Gray 
Robin Kirkland 
Matt Strathman 
Ashley B Oaks 
David Jackson 
Kirk Collier 
Joe Reppert 
Robey Clark 
Jeff Bedell 
Tisha Strickland 
Ben Pigeon 
Melvin Lipsitz 
Bill Murray 
Bruce Myers 
Chris Jennerjahn 
Liam Snyder 
Joshua Justice 
Scott Monroe 
Gary Glanger 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
7 
6 

10 
3 
2 
1 

Best Tm 

2:25.709 
2:25.710 
2:25.499 
2:25.611 
2:25.948 
2:26.465 
2:26.986 
2:27.483 
2:27.433 
2:28.047 
2:27.466 
2:27.829 
2:28.402 
2:27.955 
2:28.912 
2:28.312 
2:28.817 
2:29.025 
2:28.055 
2:28.950 
2:30.342 
2:28.938 
2:29.998 
2:30.351 
2:30.328 
2:30.923 
2:30.557 
2:31.465 
2:34.006 
2:33.845 
2:33.651 
2:34.479 
2:33.474 
2:33.633 
2:33.448 
2:32.999 
2:29.353 
2:28.891 
2:25.491 
2:30.704 
2:36.797 
2:36.255 

Make/Model 

2023 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 
2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
2015 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 
2009 Ford SRF3 
2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 
2000 Ford SRF Gen3 
2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2005 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2006 Ford SRF 
1988 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3 
1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2020 SRFGen3 SRF 
1989 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2020 SCCA Enterprises srf3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
1909 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 
1994 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen3 
1994 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2016 Ford SRF3 
2021 Ford SRF3 
1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF 
2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 
1985 Ford SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2003 SRF3 SRF3 
2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2002 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 
1995 Ford SRF3 

Member_ID 

506430 
219463 
414470 
527264 
232202 
546845 
513487 
348148 
258185 
511090 
455001 
343482 
533920 
462174 
220042_1 
450988 
171526_1 
325398_1 
313806 
179413 
451228 
363127 
641180 
381528 
363825 
331252 
504776 
620322 
165310 
441113 
228135 
286637 
455004 
549960 
320549_1 
459643 
282588 
264694-1 
453452 
669481 
289372_1 
448785 

Hometown 

Montpelier VA 
McKinney TX 
San Angelo TX 
St. Louis MO 
Bloomfield Hills MI 
Greenbrier AR 
Saint Louis MO 
Austin TX 
Conroe TX 
Roswell GA 
League City TX 
San Francisco CA 
SOUTH SALEM NY 
Spring Branch TX 
the woodlands TX 
Olathe KS 
Leawood KS 
Austin TX 
Kansas City MO 
Kansas City MO 
Abilene TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Houston TX 
Chaska MN 
Parkville MO 
Topeka KS 
Fort Worth TX 
Kenosha WI 
Overland Park KS 
Roswell GA 
Austin TX 
Cedar Park TX 
League City TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Waco TX 
Houston TX 
Greenland NH 
Hartford City IN 
Southlake TX 
Dallas TX 
League City TX 
Dallas TX 

Region 

WDC 
Tex 
WTex 
STL 
DET 
Ark 
STL 
LnSt 
Hous 
Atl 
Hous 
SFR 
NYR 
LnSt 
Hous 
KCR 
KCR 
LnSt 
KCR 
KCR 
LnSt 
Tex 
Hous 
LOL 
KCR 
KAN 
Tex 
Milw 
KCR 
Atl 
LnSt 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
NER 
IND 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 

Sponsor 

PCS 
Lightspeed Motorsports 
Salt Stick/FASTtech Ltd/Dalrymple Racing Services/Yaw Moment Racing 
Carrier: Turn to the Experts 
Elite Autosport / Engineered Heat Treat 
Pickles Gap Weapons Shack 
Carrier Air Conditioning 
Dalrymple Racing Services 
Mindy Musaeus 
JAM2 Racing / Comprent Motorsports 
Scripted 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 

Maion Business Solutions 
jrm management 
Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 
KC Racing 

KC Racing 
tige boats 
Gorrondona & Assoc. Inc. 
Lupe Tortilla 
Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 

Budweiser 
RaceLab 
Spec Racer Sports 
KC Racing 

KC Racing 
United Site Services 
Spec Racer Sports 

Spec Racer Sports 

Briggs Belt System 
Jennerjahn Machine 
Snyder Brothers Racing 

Access Companies 
Busybody Fitness Equipment 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 3:15pm 
Car #11 transponder stopped working.  Timed manually. 
Car #127 moved to LIC - GCR 9.1 underweight. CS 
Official race results posted at 5:20pm 

Printed: 2/11/2023 5:20:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Race Director: Mike West 

Track: Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.41 miles 

Sanction: 23-ST-59315 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.339 

Avg. Speed 

83.478 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.491 

Best Speed 

84.376 

Best Lap by 

127 - Liam Snyder 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp2 -  SRF3 

Sat Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 13:07:36 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/11/2023 12:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
108 
127 
46 
47 
44 

111 
48 
41 

181 
36 
7 

11 
69 
34 

136 
171 

9 
129 
188 
74 
99 
64 
14 

118 
103 
25 

146 
66 
16 
17 
6 
4 

19 
43 
01 
23 

161 
104 
54 
53 

18 
00 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
David Ogburn 
Liam Snyder 
Grant Vogel 
John Vogel 
Paul Miranda 
Bruce Myers 
Chris Jennerjahn 
Matthew Horst 
Whitney Strickland 
Nils Musaeus 
Brian Grigsby 
Johnny Meriggi 
Brad Gorrondona 
Umberto Milletti 
Kelly Toombs 
Charles Pigeon 
Tyler Fox 
Carl Hayward 
Judson Holt 
Sal Webber 
Joshua Justice 
Matt Gray 
Robin Kirkland 
Matt Strathman 
Tisha Strickland 
Joe Reppert 
Kirk Collier 
David Jackson 
Jeff Bedell 
Bill Murray 
Ben Pigeon 
Denny Stripling 
Bobby Sak 
Peyton Long 
Melvin Lipsitz 
Charles Russell Turner 
Gianclaudio Angelini 
Ashley B Oaks 
Chris Funk 
Robey Clark 

Gary Glanger 
Scott Monroe 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
11 
11 
11 
10 
14 
5 
4 
3 
2 

Best Tm 

2:26.108 
2:26.240 
2:26.681 
2:27.413 
2:28.199 
2:28.744 
2:28.656 
2:27.953 
2:28.330 
2:29.143 
2:28.229 
2:29.018 
2:28.874 
2:29.023 
2:28.364 
2:29.502 
2:28.628 
2:29.809 
2:30.106 
2:28.631 
2:30.617 
2:30.744 
2:32.286 
2:31.897 
2:32.670 
2:32.775 
2:33.094 
2:33.048 
2:33.639 
2:33.472 
2:34.574 
2:25.963 
2:25.696 
2:26.254 
2:38.527 
2:26.250 
2:28.963 
2:32.650 
2:30.709 
2:35.087 

Make/Model 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 
2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 
2000 Ford SRF Gen3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2003 SRF3 SRF3 
2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2005 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2020 SRFGen3 SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2006 Ford SRF 
2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2020 SCCA Enterprises srf3 
1989 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF 
2002 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
1909 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2021 Ford SRF3 
2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen3 
1994 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 
2016 Ford SRF3 
1985 Ford SRF3 
1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF 
1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2015 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 
2009 Ford SRF3 
2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 
2023 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
1988 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
1994 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1995 Ford SRF3 
2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 

Member_ID 

414470 
453452 
527264 
513487 
348148 
282588 
264694-1 
511090 
455001 
258185 
325398_1 
220042_1 
363127 
343482 
171526_1 
451228 
313806 
450988 
641180 
462174 
669481 
381528 
363825 
331252 
455004 
441113 
165310 
620322 
286637 
459643 
549960 
219463 
232202 
546845 
320549_1 
506430 
533920 
504776 
179413 
228135 

448785 
289372_1 

Hometown 

San Angelo TX 
Southlake TX 
St. Louis MO 
Saint Louis MO 
Austin TX 
Greenland NH 
Hartford City IN 
Roswell GA 
League City TX 
Conroe TX 
Austin TX 
the woodlands TX 
Fort Worth TX 
San Francisco CA 
Leawood KS 
Abilene TX 
Kansas City MO 
Olathe KS 
Houston TX 
Spring Branch TX 
Dallas TX 
Chaska MN 
Parkville MO 
Topeka KS 
League City TX 
Roswell GA 
Overland Park KS 
Kenosha WI 
Cedar Park TX 
Houston TX 
Fort Worth TX 
McKinney TX 
Bloomfield Hills MI 
Greenbrier AR 
Waco TX 
Montpelier VA 
SOUTH SALEM NY 
Fort Worth TX 
Kansas City MO 
Austin TX 

Dallas TX 
League City TX 

Region 

WTex 
Tex 
STL 
STL 
LnSt 
NER 
IND 
Atl 
Hous 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
SFR 
KCR 
LnSt 
KCR 
KCR 
Hous 
LnSt 
Tex 
LOL 
KCR 
KAN 
Hous 
Atl 
KCR 
Milw 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
DET 
Ark 
LnSt 
WDC 
NYR 
Tex 
KCR 
LnSt 

Tex 
Hous 

Sponsor 

Salt Stick/FASTtech Ltd/Dalrymple Racing Services/Yaw Moment Racing 
Snyder Brothers Racing 
Carrier: Turn to the Experts 
Carrier Air Conditioning 
Dalrymple Racing Services 
Briggs Belt System 
Jennerjahn Machine 
JAM2 Racing / Comprent Motorsports 
Scripted 
Mindy Musaeus 

jrm management 
Gorrondona & Assoc. Inc. 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
KC Racing 
tige boats 

Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 
Lupe Tortilla 
Maion Business Solutions 

Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 

Budweiser 
Spec Racer Sports 

KC Racing 
Spec Racer Sports 
United Site Services 

Lightspeed Motorsports 
Elite Autosport / Engineered Heat Treat 
Pickles Gap Weapons Shack 
Spec Racer Sports 
PCS 

RaceLab 
KC Racing 
KC Racing 

Busybody Fitness Equipment 
Access Companies 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 1:10pm. 
Cars #41 Loss of 1 PIC car #136 2 PIC for shortcut GCR 6.11.3. CSA. 
Official race results posted at 5:10pm. 
Car #23 moved to LIC for being underweight GCR 9.1. CSA 

Printed: 2/12/2023 5:11:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Race Director: Mike West 

Track: Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.41 miles 

Sanction: 23-ST-59315 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.190 

Avg. Speed 

83.309 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.696 

Best Speed 

84.258 

Best Lap by 

19 - Bobby Sak 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp2 -  SRF3 

Sun Official Race Results 

Race (14 Laps) started at 12:24:40 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/12/2023 12:15 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
137 
22 
63 
3 

24 
64 
13 
12 
07 
86 
83 
97 
14 
92 
34 
76 

156 
19 
36 
5 

10 
54 
66 

131 
74 
32 

77 

Class 
FP 
EP 
FP 
FP 
EP 
FP 
EP 
GTL 
FP 
FP 
HP 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
HP 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
FP 
HP 
EP 
GTL 

EP 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
3 
1 
5 
6 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
7 
3 
4 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Sam Henry 
Joey Rainey 
Stephen Simonds 
Doug Weaver 
Joe Rainey 
Perry Simonds 
Bryan Heitman 
Luis Rivera 
Wade McBride 
Randy Wagner 
Neil Verity 
Steven Pounds 
Conner Kelleher 
Kent Carter 
Clay Keel 
James Melady 
Thomas Pendergrass 
Joseph Gersch 
Joseph Mcclughan 
Logan Mascheck 
David Hancock 
Daniel Wold 
Jon Stautberg 
Chuck Brehm 
Matt Reynolds 
Michael Lewis 

Larry Svaton 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
6 
1 

Best Tm 

2:31.330 
2:34.424 
2:33.388 
2:33.923 
2:35.215 
2:32.629 
2:36.427 
2:37.885 
2:40.033 
2:42.773 
2:42.408 
2:48.395 
2:48.331 
2:48.606 
2:48.418 
2:52.604 
2:49.399 
2:50.963 
2:51.194 
2:54.513 
2:52.966 
2:53.458 
2:59.259 
2:54.565 
2:41.848 
2:37.986 

Make/Model 

1993 Mazda Miata 
2021 Mazda MX-5 Cup 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2017 Mazda MX-5 Cup 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2022 Mazda MX5 Global Cup 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1966 MG MGB 
2007 Mini B-Spec 
2012 Mini Cooper 
2011 Mazda Mazda II 
Mazda 2 
1966 MG B 
2010 Mini Cooper 
2009 Toyota Yaris 
2011 Mazda Mazda 2 
2008 Mini Cooper 
2011 Ford Fiesta 
2015 Honda Fit 
Mazda Miata 
1968 Triumph Spitfire 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda RX7 (GT3) 

2000 Lotus caterham 7 

Member_ID 

279229 
681242 
489897 
447438 
678191 
443046 
657561 
147645 
213412 
77882 
270572 
363187 
358887 
277344 
685520 
546272 
489397 
185486 
269184 
696051 
450534 
516133 
368811 
526613 
220134_3 
113617 

48539 

Hometown 

Republic MO 
Gilbert AZ 
Rosharon TX 
Chatham ON 
Bountiful UT 
WInnsboro TX 
KANSAS CITY MO 
Angleton TX 
Azle TX 
Tulsa OK 
Grey Forest TX 
Cypress TX 
Angleton TX 
HOUSTON TX 
Plant City FL 
Jefferson TX 
Rancho Santa Margarita CA 
Conroe TX 
New Braunfels TX 
Houston TX 
El Paso TX 
Chelsea MI 
Sugarland TX 
Boerne TX 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Poway CA 

Alvin TX 

Region 

OZMT 
PAZS 
Hous 
DET 
PAZS 
Tex 
KCR 
Hous 
Tex 
NEOK 
Almo 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
CFR 
Tex 
CSCC 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
LnSt 
DET 
Hous 
LnSt 
Almo 
SanD 

Hous 

Sponsor 

SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 
Mazda 
Rainey Homes Racing 
Goodyear 

Mazda Hoosier RPM Roy's Speed Shop 
Mazda/Hoosier/JPM/Carbotech 
Mazdaspeed 
Verity Velocity 
G-LOC Brakes 
MSR Houston 
Chris Taylor 
Keel and Curley Winery 
Kathryn Melady 
G-LOC Brakes 
Phillips Race Prep 
Hoosier MazdaSpeed Dynotronics 

Chris Taylor Racing/ El Paso Boxing Club/ EPBC Motorsports 
Bellwether Farm 
Jon M. Stautberg attorney at Law 

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/ESR/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:42.408) for HP by Neil Verity. 
New Track Record (2:31.330) for FP by Sam Henry. 
Provisional results posted at 3:15pm 
Official race results posted at 5:30pm 

Printed: 2/11/2023 5:29:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Race Director: Mike West 

Track: Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.41 miles 

Sanction: 23-ST-59315 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

10.044 

Avg. Speed 

79.011 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.330 

Best Speed 

81.121 

Best Lap by 

137 - Sam Henry 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp3 - EP/FP/HP/GTL/BSpec 

Sat Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 13:43:51 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/11/2023 13:25 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
137 
32 
63 
3 

12 
07 
77 
86 
83 
97 
14 
34 
36 
92 
19 

156 
21 
10 
5 

54 
131x 

66 
64 
74 
76 

22 
24 
13 

131 

Class 
FP 
GTL 
FP 
FP 
GTL 
FP 
EP 
FP 
HP 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
HP 
FP 
FP 
EP 
HP 

EP 
EP 
EP 
HP 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
1 
5 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
2 
6 
7 
2 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Sam Henry 
Michael Lewis 
Stephen Simonds 
Doug Weaver 
Luis Rivera 
Wade McBride 
Larry Svaton 
Randy Wagner 
Neil Verity 
Steven Pounds 
Conner Kelleher 
Clay Keel 
Joseph Mcclughan 
Kent Carter 
Joseph Gersch 
Thomas Pendergrass 
Daniel Dennehy 
David Hancock 
Logan Mascheck 
Daniel Wold 
Ryan Brehm 
Jon Stautberg 
Perry Simonds 
Matt Reynolds 
James Melady 

Joey Rainey 
Joe Rainey 
Bryan Heitman 
Chuck Brehm 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
8 
8 
8 

Best Tm 

2:32.966 
2:32.781 
2:33.387 
2:33.658 
2:38.390 
2:40.248 
2:40.745 
2:42.249 
2:42.961 
2:49.069 
2:49.616 
2:50.633 
2:50.813 
2:50.752 
2:51.314 
2:51.377 
2:53.516 
2:53.375 
2:53.991 
2:53.723 
3:00.349 
2:59.327 
2:33.481 
2:41.787 
2:58.548 

Make/Model 

1993 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda RX7 (GT3) 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2000 Lotus caterham 7 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1966 MG MGB 
2007 Mini B-Spec 
2012 Mini Cooper 
Mazda 2 
2011 Mazda Mazda 2 
2011 Mazda Mazda II 
2009 Toyota Yaris 
2010 Mini Cooper 
2011 Mazda Mazda 2 
2011 Ford Fiesta 
2008 Mini Cooper 
2015 Honda Fit 
1969 Triumph Spitfire 
Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1966 MG B 

2021 Mazda MX-5 Cup 
2017 Mazda MX-5 Cup 
2022 Mazda MX5 Global Cup 
1968 Triumph Spitfire 

Member_ID 

279229 
113617 
489897 
447438 
147645 
213412 
48539 
77882 
270572 
363187 
358887 
685520 
269184 
277344 
185486 
489397 
529326 
450534 
696051 
516133 
526367 
368811 
443046 
220134_3 
546272 

681242 
678191 
657561 
526613 

Hometown 

Republic MO 
Poway CA 
Rosharon TX 
Chatham ON 
Angleton TX 
Azle TX 
Alvin TX 
Tulsa OK 
Grey Forest TX 
Cypress TX 
Angleton TX 
Plant City FL 
New Braunfels TX 
HOUSTON TX 
Conroe TX 
Rancho Santa Margarita CA 
Pittsburgh PA 
El Paso TX 
Houston TX 
Chelsea MI 
Boerne TX 
Sugarland TX 
WInnsboro TX 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Jefferson TX 

Gilbert AZ 
Bountiful UT 
KANSAS CITY MO 
Boerne TX 

Region 

OZMT 
SanD 
Hous 
DET 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
NEOK 
Almo 
Hous 
Hous 
CFR 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
CSCC 
STC 
LnSt 
Hous 
DET 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Almo 
Tex 

PAZS 
PAZS 
KCR 
LnSt 

Sponsor 

SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 
Mazda 
Mazda Hoosier RPM Roy's Speed Shop 
Mazda/Hoosier/JPM/Carbotech 
over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire 
Mazdaspeed 
Verity Velocity 
G-LOC Brakes 
MSR Houston 
Keel and Curley Winery 
Hoosier MazdaSpeed Dynotronics 
Chris Taylor 
Phillips Race Prep 
G-LOC Brakes 
Rosedale Tech & Misfit Autowerks 
Chris Taylor Racing/ El Paso Boxing Club/ EPBC Motorsports 

Bellwether Farm 

Jon M. Stautberg attorney at Law 
Goodyear 
Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/ESR/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 
Kathryn Melady 

Rainey Homes Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 2:07pm. 
Car #36 Bspec - 1 point assessed.  GCR 2.1.7, 2.1.8, 6.11.1.B, 6.11.3 
Official results posted at 6:45pm 

Printed: 2/12/2023 6:46:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Race Director: Mike West 

Track: Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.41 miles 

Sanction: 23-ST-59315 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.331 

Avg. Speed 

79.344 

Best Lap Tm 

2:32.781 

Best Speed 

80.350 

Best Lap by 

32 - Michael Lewis 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp3 - EP/FP/HP/GTL/BSpec 

Sun Official Race Results 

Race (14 Laps) started at 13:20:24 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/12/2023 13:05 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
26 
23 
77 
7 

51 
63 
06 
99 
5 

163 
02 
31 
47 
32 
6 

35 
122 
98 
12 
15 
92 
48 
90 
34 
22 
13 

181 
24 
76 

111 
18 
11 
88 
21 
71 
44 

112 
53 
45 
41 
38 
80 
10 
33 
3 

01 
131 
108 
16 

126 

Class 
P1 
P1 
P1 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
P2 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FE2 
FC 
P2 
FC 
FC 
FA 
FA 
FX 
FE2 
FC 
FX 
FE2 
FX 
FA 
FE2 
FX 
FX 
FE2 
FE2 
FA 
FA 
FE2 
FE2 
P2 
FX 
FX 
FE2 
FA 
FA 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FE2 
FA 
FX 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
9 

10 
1 
2 
4 
2 
3 
3 

11 
4 
4 
5 
5 
6 

12 
13 
7 
8 
3 
6 
7 
9 

14 
15 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
10 

DNF 
DNF 

Name 
Chip Romer 
Jim Devenport 
John Mcaleer 
Jimmy Simpson 
Larry Howard 
Shane Kennett 
Bruce Hamilton 
Lucian Pancea 
Paul Ravaris 
Jim Booth 
John Norton 
Jeff Keacher 
Darryl  Willis 
Trevor Russell 
Jack Donnellan 
Eric Presbrey 
Hunter Tatman 
Mason Dwinell 
Ryan Rounkle 
Ashlyn Speed 
Jason Knuteson 
Alex Tollefsen 
Robert Wright 
Justin Upchurch 
Mark  Russell 
Dean Turnbaugh 
Whitney Strickland 
Brad Yake 
Victor Mauk 
Roy Hillenburg 
Steve Whitston 
Raphael Toledo 
Kaitlin Spak 
Charles Russell Turner 
Adam Jennerjahn 
Tony Ave 
John Goetsch 
Marc McGahee 
Brian Palazzo 
Randy Bailey 
Rocco Magni 
Karl Markey 
Shannon Edwards 
Ronny Cook 
Kevin Fisher 
Greg Byrne 
Garrett Vilven 
Blake Pigeon 
Kevin Bury 
Randy Freeman 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
5 
3 
3 

Best Tm 

2:02.963 
2:02.319 
2:04.534 
2:04.137 
2:05.429 
2:05.209 
2:07.151 
2:10.041 
2:13.066 
2:15.479 

2:13.970 
2:11.077 
2:12.461 
2:15.988 
2:14.105 
2:15.535 
2:15.507 
2:15.969 
2:15.481 
2:16.357 
2:17.451 
2:17.096 
2:16.681 
2:17.205 
2:17.815 
2:12.733 
2:18.903 
2:19.012 
2:19.557 
2:18.418 
2:22.628 
2:29.299 
2:11.531 
2:11.410 
2:23.385 
2:21.331 
2:23.556 
2:24.288 
2:21.894 
2:21.215 
2:25.296 
2:22.439 
2:30.548 
2:25.999 
2:24.721 
2:24.277 
2:13.476 
2:26.356 
2:22.064 

Make/Model 

2014 Elan DP02 
2012 Elan DP02 
2008 Elan DP02 
2006 Swift 016/Mazda 
2006 Swift 016 
2007 Stohr F1000 
2001 Swift 014 MZR 
2013 Stohr 2013 Stohr P2 
2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
2018 Ligier JSF3 
2015 Crawford FL15 
2013 Phoenix F1K.12 
2010 SCCA Enterprises FE2 
1999 Van Diemen FC 
2007 Lola B07/90 
2000 VanDiemen RF03 
2006 Van Diemen RF06 
2012 JDR F1000 
2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
1995 Mazda Formula Mazda 
2005 SCCA Enterprises FE2 
1999 Van Diemen RF99 
2008 Elan DP08 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2008 Van Diemen Elan RF 08 
2014 Pro Formula Mazda PFM 
2020 SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 2 
1996 Formula Mazda FM 
1999 FM Formula Mazda 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2005 SCCA FE2 FE2 
Mazda PRO FORMULA MAZDA 
2012 Stohr F1000 
2003 SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2006 FE2 FE2 
2006 Stohr WF1 
2001 Formula Mazda FM 
2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 
2009 SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2005 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
2006 Elan Pro Formula Mazda 
1995 Formula Mazda FM 
2000 Mazda Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda FM 
2001 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 
2001 Mazda Formula 
1998 Formula Mazda FM 
spec ford 
2002 Swift 014 FA 
1997 Formula Mazda Star Mazda 

Member_ID 

512461 
370871 
468495 
697614 
463268 
652527 
372228 
355655 
453130 
444590 
274549 
622273 
289743 
627066 
160706_1 
256909 
613050 
674390 
697201 
659066 
331892 
103626_5 
47526_1 
540995 
627013 
384876 
455001 
464108 
512193 
399473 
631357 
691855 
673254 
506430 
264694-3 
138993 
538095 
636297 
644736 
341044 
635394 
324593 
646974 
528468 
650684 
215995 
666064 
649330 
507800 
476917 

Hometown 

Lake Havasu City AZ 
Alamo CA 
Roswell GA 
Cicero IN 
Kansas City MO 
Golden CO 
Monkton MD 
San Antonio  Tx 
Aledo TX 
Charleston SC 
Phoenix AZ 
Denver CO 
League City TX 
Tucson AZ 
Chickasha OK 
Ridgefield CT 
Fort Collins CO 
Lebanon TN 
Austin TX 
Mansfield TX 
Indianapolis IN 
Trumbull CT 
Valatie NY 
Manvel TX 
Tucson AZ 
Austin TX 
League City TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Flower Mound TX 
Friendswood TX 
Georgetown TX 
Katy TX 
Austin TX 
Montpelier VA 
Valencia CA 
Maiden NC 
Fort Worth TX 
Sulphur Springs TX 
Austin TX 
Corpus Christi TX 
Houston TX 
Rosharon TX 
San Antonio TX 
Fort Worth TX 
WHITNEY TX 
Southlake TX 
Allen TX 
Austin TX 
Austin TX 
Azle TX 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
Atl 
IND 
KCR 
Colo 
WDC 
Tex 
Tex 
SCR 
Milw 
Colo 
Hous 
AZ 
OKLA 
NER 
Colo 
NER 
LnSt 
Tex 
CFR 
NER 
MHR 
Hous 
AZ 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Milw 
Hous 
Colo 
WDC 
IND 
CCR 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
STxB 
Tex 
Hous 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 

Sponsor 

Michelob Ultra 
Cranbrook Group 

Epic Electric Service 
Lights Out Racing 

Young RACING 
Madhatter Golf 

Pakelo/Norton-Hutchison/Red Arrow/Hoosier 
Nesota LLC 
Hillenburg Motorsports 

Mazda 
KK Motorsports 
Tatman Motorsports 
Arrive Drive Motorsports 

Snyder Brothers Racing 
Allyson Knuteson 
Tollefsen Racing 
UBS Financial Services 
Southgate Insurance 

Motorsports Southwest 
Scripted 
Madhatter Golf 

Hillenburg Motorsports 
Abc Supply / LOA Construction 

Lights Out Racing 

Madhatter Golf 

Hillenburg Motorsports 
Randy Bailey Insurance Agencies 
Susman Godfrey LLP 

Freeman Racing 
Misty Cook 

Texas Autosports 

Tige Boats 

Freeman Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:02.319) for P1 by Jim Devenport; (2:10.041) for P2 by Lucian Pancea. 
New Track Record (2:11.077) for FE2 by Darryl  Willis. Car #02 FA Transponder not working.   
Car #38 FA & 3 FX-loss of 3 PIC for Pass under yellow.  GCR 6.1.1.B 
Provisional results posted at 3:40pm. Official race results posted at 5:32pm 

Printed: 2/12/2023 4:52:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Race Director: Mike West 

Track: Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.41 miles 

Sanction: 23-ST-59315 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.250 

Avg. Speed 

76.008 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.319 

Best Speed 

100.361 

Best Lap by 

23 - Jim Devenport 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp4 - FA/FC/FE2/FX/P1/P2 

Sat Official Race Results 

Race started at 14:26:26 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/11/2023 14:05 
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Pos 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
17 
8 

07 

Class 
FA 
FA 

FA 

PIC 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Mark Nixon 
Jerome Mee 

Daniel Primavera 

Laps 

2 
1 

Best Tm 

3:02.344 
2:29.141 

Make/Model 

2007 Stohr F1000 
2008 Swift 016 

2004 Elan DP04 

Member_ID 

505988 
433962 

637941 

Hometown 

ColleyVille TX 
Houston TX 

Carrollton TX 

Region 

Tex 
Hous 

Tex 

Sponsor 

Nixon Motorsports 

Prestige Worldwide 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:02.319) for P1 by Jim Devenport; (2:10.041) for P2 by Lucian Pancea. 
New Track Record (2:11.077) for FE2 by Darryl  Willis. Car #02 FA Transponder not working.   
Car #38 FA & 3 FX-loss of 3 PIC for Pass under yellow.  GCR 6.1.1.B 
Provisional results posted at 3:40pm. Official race results posted at 5:32pm 

Printed: 2/12/2023 4:52:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Race Director: Mike West 

Track: Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.41 miles 

Sanction: 23-ST-59315 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.250 

Avg. Speed 

76.008 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.319 

Best Speed 

100.361 

Best Lap by 

23 - Jim Devenport 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp4 - FA/FC/FE2/FX/P1/P2 

Sat Official Race Results 

Race started at 14:26:26 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/11/2023 14:05 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
23 
7 

51 
77 
06 
16 
8 

163 
21 
71 

181 
108 
99 

144 
32 
31 
6 

98 
12 
92 

122 
34 
18 
90 
22 
48 
24 

111 
76 

112 
13 
26 
11 
53 
10 

126 
131 
45 
33 
41 
07 
88 
5 

38 
15 
3 

01 
80 
47 
35 

Class 
P1 
FA 
FA 
P1 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
P2 
P1 
FC 
FA 
P2 
FA 
FA 
FE2 
FC 
FE2 
FE2 
FX 
FX 
FC 
FX 
FE2 
FX 
FX 
FA 
P1 
FA 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FE2 
FX 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FE2 
FC 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
3 
1 
7 
2 
8 
9 
5 
2 
6 
7 
1 
2 
3 
3 
8 
4 
5 

10 
4 

11 
6 
7 
8 
9 
9 

10 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
11 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Jimmy Simpson 
Larry Howard 
John Mcaleer 
Bruce Hamilton 
Kevin Bury 
Jerome Mee 
Jim Booth 
Charles Russell Turner 
Adam Jennerjahn 
Whitney Strickland 
Blake Pigeon 
Lucian Pancea 
Tony Ave 
Trevor Russell 
Jeff Keacher 
Jack Donnellan 
Mason Dwinell 
Ryan Rounkle 
Jason Knuteson 
Hunter Tatman 
Justin Upchurch 
Steve Whitston 
Robert Wright 
Mark  Russell 
Alex Tollefsen 
Brad Yake 
Roy Hillenburg 
Victor Mauk 
John Goetsch 
Dean Turnbaugh 
Chip Romer 
Raphael Toledo 
Marc McGahee 
Shannon Edwards 
Randy Freeman 
Garrett Vilven 
Brian Palazzo 
Ronny Cook 
Randy Bailey 
Daniel Primavera 
Kaitlin Spak 
Paul Ravaris 
Rocco Magni 
Ashlyn Speed 
Kevin Fisher 
Greg Byrne 
Karl Markey 
Darryl  Willis 
Eric Presbrey 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
5 
5 
5 
2 
2 

Best Tm 

2:03.341 
2:03.910 
2:06.073 
2:05.900 
2:08.101 
2:08.433 
2:11.736 
2:13.766 
2:12.716 
2:12.215 
2:12.528 
2:13.222 
2:11.882 
2:14.277 
2:14.032 
2:15.438 
2:15.408 
2:15.085 
2:16.948 
2:15.131 
2:15.217 
2:15.939 
2:17.450 
2:16.791 
2:17.293 
2:17.266 
2:19.538 
2:19.781 
2:19.785 
2:21.920 
2:16.210 
2:02.554 
2:21.515 
2:24.670 
2:23.666 
2:23.166 
2:22.083 
2:24.072 
2:32.246 
2:21.382 
2:44.375 
2:24.180 
2:13.365 
2:18.144 
2:15.126 
2:24.383 
2:24.656 
2:23.623 
2:20.220 
2:32.962 

Make/Model 

2012 Elan DP02 
2006 Swift 016/Mazda 
2006 Swift 016 
2008 Elan DP02 
2001 Swift 014 MZR 
2002 Swift 014 FA 
2008 Swift 016 
2018 Ligier JSF3 
2003 SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2006 FE2 FE2 
2020 SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 2 
spec ford 
2013 Stohr 2013 Stohr P2 
2006 Stohr WF1 
1999 Van Diemen FC 
2013 Phoenix F1K.12 
2007 Lola B07/90 
2012 JDR F1000 
2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
2005 SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2006 Van Diemen RF06 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2005 SCCA FE2 FE2 
2008 Elan DP08 
2008 Van Diemen Elan RF 08 
1999 Van Diemen RF99 
1996 Formula Mazda FM 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
1999 FM Formula Mazda 
2001 Formula Mazda FM 
2014 Pro Formula Mazda PFM 
2014 Elan DP02 
Mazda PRO FORMULA MAZDA 
2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 
2000 Mazda Formula Mazda 
1997 Formula Mazda Star Mazda 
1998 Formula Mazda FM 
2009 SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Formula Mazda FM 
2005 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
2004 Elan DP04 
2012 Stohr F1000 
2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
2006 Elan Pro Formula Mazda 
1995 Mazda Formula Mazda 
2001 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 
2001 Mazda Formula 
1995 Formula Mazda FM 
2010 SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2000 VanDiemen RF03 

Member_ID 

370871 
697614 
463268 
468495 
372228 
507800 
433962 
444590 
506430 
264694-3 
455001 
649330 
355655 
138993 
627066 
622273 
160706_1 
674390 
697201 
331892 
613050 
540995 
631357 
47526_1 
627013 
103626_5 
464108 
399473 
512193 
538095 
384876 
512461 
691855 
636297 
646974 
476917 
666064 
644736 
528468 
341044 
637941 
673254 
453130 
635394 
659066 
650684 
215995 
324593 
289743 
256909 

Hometown 

Alamo CA 
Cicero IN 
Kansas City MO 
Roswell GA 
Monkton MD 
Austin TX 
Houston TX 
Charleston SC 
Montpelier VA 
Valencia CA 
League City TX 
Austin TX 
San Antonio  Tx 
Maiden NC 
Tucson AZ 
Denver CO 
Chickasha OK 
Lebanon TN 
Austin TX 
Indianapolis IN 
Fort Collins CO 
Manvel TX 
Georgetown TX 
Valatie NY 
Tucson AZ 
Trumbull CT 
Fort Worth TX 
Friendswood TX 
Flower Mound TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Austin TX 
Lake Havasu City AZ 
Katy TX 
Sulphur Springs TX 
San Antonio TX 
Azle TX 
Allen TX 
Austin TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Corpus Christi TX 
Carrollton TX 
Austin TX 
Aledo TX 
Houston TX 
Mansfield TX 
WHITNEY TX 
Southlake TX 
Rosharon TX 
League City TX 
Ridgefield CT 

Region 

SFR 
IND 
KCR 
Atl 
WDC 
LnSt 
Hous 
SCR 
WDC 
IND 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
CCR 
AZ 
Colo 
OKLA 
NER 
LnSt 
CFR 
Colo 
Hous 
Milw 
MHR 
AZ 
NER 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
SFR 
Hous 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
LnSt 
LnSt 
Tex 
STxB 
Tex 
Colo 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
NER 

Sponsor 

Cranbrook Group 

Epic Electric Service 

Scripted 
Tige Boats 
Young RACING 

Nesota LLC 
Mazda 
Arrive Drive Motorsports 

Allyson Knuteson 
Tatman Motorsports 
Southgate Insurance 
Abc Supply / LOA Construction 
UBS Financial Services 

Tollefsen Racing 
Madhatter Golf 
Hillenburg Motorsports 

Madhatter Golf 
Motorsports Southwest 
Michelob Ultra 

Freeman Racing 
Freeman Racing 

Hillenburg Motorsports 
Misty Cook 
Randy Bailey Insurance Agencies 
Prestige Worldwide 
Lights Out Racing 
Madhatter Golf 
Susman Godfrey LLP 
Snyder Brothers Racing 

Texas Autosports 

Hillenburg Motorsports 
KK Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 3:05pm 
Car #26 P1 assessed 2 point for GCR 6.11.1.A/D and 6.11.1.B.  
Official race results posted at 7:10pm 

Printed: 2/12/2023 7:07:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Race Director: Mike West 

Track: Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.41 miles 

Sanction: 23-ST-59315 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.781 

Avg. Speed 

79.324 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.554 

Best Speed 

100.168 

Best Lap by 

26 - Chip Romer 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp4 - FA/FC/FE2/FX/P1/P2 

Sun Official Race Results 

Race started at 14:17:10 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/12/2023 13:55 
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Pos 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

63 
17 
44 
02 

Class 

FA 
FA 
P2 
FA 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Shane Kennett 
Mark Nixon 
Tony Ave 
John Norton 

Laps Best Tm Make/Model 

2007 Stohr F1000 
2007 Stohr F1000 
2006 Stohr WF1 
2015 Crawford FL15 

Member_ID 

652527 
505988 
138993 
274549 

Hometown 

Golden CO 
ColleyVille TX 
Maiden NC 
Phoenix AZ 

Region 

Colo 
Tex 
CCR 
Milw 

Sponsor 

Lights Out Racing 
Nixon Motorsports 

Pakelo/Norton-Hutchison/Red Arrow/Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 3:05pm 
Car #26 P1 assessed 2 point for GCR 6.11.1.A/D and 6.11.1.B.  
Official race results posted at 7:10pm 

Printed: 2/12/2023 7:07:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Race Director: Mike West 

Track: Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.41 miles 

Sanction: 23-ST-59315 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.781 

Avg. Speed 

79.324 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.554 

Best Speed 

100.168 

Best Lap by 

26 - Chip Romer 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp4 - FA/FC/FE2/FX/P1/P2 

Sun Official Race Results 

Race started at 14:17:10 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/12/2023 13:55 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
15 
92 
51 
77 
9 

55 
23 
48 
2 

163 
108 
24 

133 
171 

5 
52 
98 
46 
34 
14 
43 
27 
69 
8 

119 
17 
93 
20 
3 

44 
117 
143 
63 
87 
74 
39 
95 
58 
89 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

DNF 
DNF 

Name 
Brett Kowalski 
Tyler Quance 
Taylor Ferranti 
Travis Wiley 
Spencer Lofton 
Alex Stanfield 
Sam Craven 
Frankie Barroso 
Jim Drago 
Mark Curlee 
Jordan Rick Segrini 
Lee Thomas 
Boris Said Jr 
Greg Sorg 
Will Robinson 
Matt Kopchak 
Logan Stretch 
Matthew Davis 
Callan Spence 
Amy Mills 
Nick Leverone 
Robert Watson 
Guillermo Molina 
Manfredi Alliata 
Mike Ryan 
Whitfield Gregg 
Jorge Diaz 
Robert DeLuca 
Dalton Ryan 
Pradeep Tatineni 
Cole Witham 
Bruce Allen 
Mike Higgins 
John Davis 
Matt Reynolds 
Danny Steyn 
Jonathan Neudorf 
Vinnie Baratta 
Matt Stretch 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
8 
7 
6 
4 

Best Tm 

2:40.222 
2:40.496 
2:40.513 
2:40.566 
2:40.482 
2:40.419 
2:40.176 
2:40.651 
2:40.205 
2:41.146 
2:41.728 
2:41.336 
2:41.210 
2:42.172 
2:42.815 
2:43.054 
2:43.443 
2:44.016 
2:43.581 
2:44.201 
2:41.913 
2:43.419 
2:44.863 
2:44.856 
2:44.771 
2:46.993 
2:46.890 
2:45.767 
2:46.451 
2:47.415 
2:46.196 
2:49.316 
2:49.216 
2:50.968 
2:40.241 
2:40.787 
2:40.243 
2:41.390 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2004 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
2001 Mazda miata 
2004 Mazda Miata 
2005 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata NB 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

631265 
527160 
372933 
615414 
687896 
667569 
379690 
626541 
333432 
544530 
658195 
425437 
646822 
650418 
673269 
421404 
229543_7 
217912 
696726 
360169 
200602 
626357 
618018 
634402 
664663 
360035 
109617 
619953 
542118 
690855 
532357 
671991 
437704 
538721 
220134_3 
376487 
674099 
451356 
229543_6 

Hometown 

Las Cruces NM 
Cypress TX 
Cypress TX 
Austin TX 
Henderson TN 
Argyle TX 
Houston TX 
Miami Springs FL 
Memphis TN 
Montgomery TX 
Boca Raton FL 
Austin TX 
Escondido CA 
Oak Park IL 
Wilson WY 
Farmers Branch TX 
Arlington TX 
Dallas TX 
Austin TX 
Manson WA 
Mendon MA 
DOUBLE OAK TX 
Austin TX 
New York NY 
Frankfort IL 
Bellevue WA 
KELLER TX 
Cedar Park TX 
Beloit WI 
Austin TX 
Pearland TX 
Waconia MN 
Tomball TX 
Keller TX 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Scottsdale AZ 
Katy TX 
Arlington TX 

Region 

PnAm 
Hous 
Hous 
LnSt 
MIDS 
Tex 
Hous 
FLA 
MIDS 
Tex 
FLA 
LnSt 
CSCC 
CHI 
Atl 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Nwst 
NER 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
CILL 
NYR 
CSCC 
Tex 
BVR 
LnSt 
Tex 
LOL 
Hous 
Tex 
Almo 
Atl 
AZ 
Hous 
Tex 

Sponsor 

RaceBushings.com 
X-Factor Racing 
X-factor Racing 
Lofton Chevrolet/No Xcuse Fitness 
A&M Excavating 
The Garagisti European Car Repair 
IAG Aero Group 
East Street Racing 
x-Factor Racing 

X-Factor Racing 

HeritageJDM 
Atlanta Spedwerks 

Wheels America Racing 

Discount Title Loan 
Flatout Motorsports 
Flatout Motorsports 
G-LOC Brakes 
Chris Taylor 
Duriora Decoxi Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 
SELF 

Advanced Autosports 

Aperture Science 
Advanced Auto Sports 

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/ESR/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 
ROSSINI ENGINES - OPM AUTOSPORTS - G-LOC BRAKES 

Aliana Family Dental 
Wheels America Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 3:50pm 
Official race results posted at 5:40pm 

Printed: 2/11/2023 5:39:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Race Director: Mike West 

Track: Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.41 miles 

Sanction: 23-ST-59315 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.107 

Avg. Speed 

76.043 

Best Lap Tm 

2:40.176 

Best Speed 

76.641 

Best Lap by 

23 - Sam Craven 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp5 - SM 

Sat Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 15:17:23 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/11/2023 14:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
2 

15 
95 
92 
51 
48 
77 
9 

23 
55 

133 
58 

171 
98 
89 
27 

163 
46 
8 

119 
14 
34 
20 
3 

44 
69 
93 
17 
63 

143 
87 

117 
74 
52 
24 
43 
39 
5 

108 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 
Jim Drago 
Brett Kowalski 
Jonathan Neudorf 
Tyler Quance 
Taylor Ferranti 
Frankie Barroso 
Travis Wiley 
Spencer Lofton 
Sam Craven 
Alex Stanfield 
Boris Said Jr 
Vinnie Baratta 
Greg Sorg 
Logan Stretch 
Matt Stretch 
Robert Watson 
Mark Curlee 
Matthew Davis 
Manfredi Alliata 
Mike Ryan 
Amy Mills 
Callan Spence 
Robert DeLuca 
Dalton Ryan 
Pradeep Tatineni 
Guillermo Molina 
Jorge Diaz 
Whitfield Gregg 
Mike Higgins 
Bruce Allen 
John Davis 
Cole Witham 
Matt Reynolds 
Matt Kopchak 
Lee Thomas 
Nick Leverone 
Danny Steyn 
Will Robinson 
Jordan Rick Segrini 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
9 
8 
7 
6 
3 
1 
1 

Best Tm 

2:40.669 
2:40.663 
2:40.304 
2:40.292 
2:40.832 
2:40.356 
2:40.738 
2:40.498 
2:40.717 
2:41.073 
2:41.772 
2:41.660 
2:42.615 
2:40.069 
2:42.868 
2:41.902 
2:42.747 
2:43.656 
2:44.058 
2:44.383 
2:44.418 
2:44.422 
2:45.828 
2:45.552 
2:46.705 
2:44.119 
2:47.685 
2:48.755 
2:49.826 
2:50.152 
2:51.991 
2:48.461 
2:43.450 
2:42.222 
2:42.732 
2:43.428 
3:34.432 
3:34.124 

Make/Model 

2005 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2004 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2004 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata NB 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

333432 
631265 
674099 
527160 
372933 
626541 
615414 
687896 
379690 
667569 
646822 
451356 
650418 
229543_7 
229543_6 
626357 
544530 
217912 
634402 
664663 
360169 
696726 
619953 
542118 
690855 
618018 
109617 
360035 
437704 
671991 
538721 
532357 
220134_3 
421404 
425437 
200602 
376487 
673269 
658195 

Hometown 

Memphis TN 
Las Cruces NM 
Scottsdale AZ 
Cypress TX 
Cypress TX 
Miami Springs FL 
Austin TX 
Henderson TN 
Houston TX 
Argyle TX 
Escondido CA 
Katy TX 
Oak Park IL 
Arlington TX 
Arlington TX 
DOUBLE OAK TX 
Montgomery TX 
Dallas TX 
New York NY 
Frankfort IL 
Manson WA 
Austin TX 
Cedar Park TX 
Beloit WI 
Austin TX 
Austin TX 
KELLER TX 
Bellevue WA 
Tomball TX 
Waconia MN 
Keller TX 
Pearland TX 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Farmers Branch TX 
Austin TX 
Mendon MA 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Wilson WY 
Boca Raton FL 

Region 

MIDS 
PnAm 
AZ 
Hous 
Hous 
FLA 
LnSt 
MIDS 
Hous 
Tex 
CSCC 
Hous 
CHI 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
CILL 
Nwst 
LnSt 
Tex 
BVR 
LnSt 
LnSt 
CSCC 
NYR 
Hous 
LOL 
Tex 
Tex 
Almo 
Tex 
LnSt 
NER 
Atl 
Atl 
FLA 

Sponsor 

East Street Racing 

RaceBushings.com 
X-Factor Racing 
IAG Aero Group 
X-factor Racing 
Lofton Chevrolet/No Xcuse Fitness 
The Garagisti European Car Repair 
A&M Excavating 

Aliana Family Dental 
HeritageJDM 
Wheels America Racing 
Wheels America Racing 
G-LOC Brakes 
x-Factor Racing 

Duriora Decoxi Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 
Discount Title Loan 

Advanced Autosports 

Chris Taylor 
SELF 
Flatout Motorsports 

Advanced Auto Sports 

Aperture Science 
Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/ESR/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 

X-Factor Racing 
Flatout Motorsports 
ROSSINI ENGINES - OPM AUTOSPORTS - G-LOC BRAKES 
Atlanta Spedwerks 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 4:05pm 
Official results posted at 5:15pm 

Printed: 2/12/2023 5:18:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Race Director: Mike West 

Track: Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.41 miles 

Sanction: 23-ST-59315 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.270 

Avg. Speed 

74.320 

Best Lap Tm 

2:40.069 

Best Speed 

76.692 

Best Lap by 

98 - Logan Stretch 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp5 - SM 

Sun Official Race Results 

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:14:44 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/12/2023 14:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 

Not classified 
DQ 

No. 
22 
45 
75 

137 
85 
14 
91 
4 

09 
122 
84 
77 
86 
9 

27 
32 
12 
18 

113 
48 
5 

21 
78 
67 
11 

76 

Class 
F6 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
F6 
FF 
FV 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F6 
F6 
FV 

FF 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
2 

12 
1 

13 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
3 
4 

DNF 

DQ 

Name 
James Weida 
Myles Rowe 
Jay Messenger 
Bill Kephart 
David H Livingston Jr 
Cooper Shipman 
Bj Shaw 
Matt Boian 
Camryn Reed 
Hunter Tatman 
John Conder 
Andrew MacDougall 
George Bugg 
Robert Stowell 
Zachary Whitston 
Trevor Russell 
Andrew Whitston 
Steve Whitston 
Hunter Phelps-Barron 
Chris Jennerjahn 
Ron Whitston 
William Styczynski 
Jason Martin 
Jack Walbran 
Devin Boucher 

Jace Denmark-Gessel 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 

10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
6 
6 
3 

9 

Best Tm 

2:18.845 
2:20.484 
2:24.828 
2:24.732 
2:25.242 
2:24.742 
2:24.273 
2:24.871 
2:25.139 
2:26.858 
2:26.681 
2:26.591 
2:27.155 
2:33.943 
2:38.345 
2:21.050 
2:38.205 
2:40.729 
2:39.909 
2:42.342 
2:43.220 
2:45.768 
2:20.983 
2:37.109 
2:42.748 

2:20.535 

Make/Model 

2006 Scorpion W1 
2015 Mygale FF 
1999 Van Diemen RF99 Honda 
2015 formula F 15 AB 
2014 Spectrum 14H 
Piper DB7 
2018 Spectrum F1600 
1996 Piper DF-2C 
2014 Piper DL7 
2006 Van Diemen RF06 
1984 Swift DB1 
2000 Van Diemen Honda 
2005 NovaKar J10 Rakavon 
2022 Spectrum 015 
2000 Protoform P2 
1998 Ford F1600 
1997 Protoform P2 
1997 Volkswagen Protoform P2 
2000 Volkswagen Mysterian 
2003 SRF3 SRF3 
1996 Protoform P2 
2002 Vortech 
2004 Novakar J10 
2005 Scorpion 
1982 Caracal D 

2012 FF 1600 Mygale 

Member_ID 

331314 
697910 
69966_1 
218084 
251277 
499619 
686185 
474942 
657165 
613050 
478426 
427988 
344667 
673649 
33931_4 
627066 
289416 
631357 
546899 
264694-1 
33931_1 
66869_1 
433734 
118865 
550436 

514825 

Hometown 

West Lafayette IN 
New York NY 
Muleshoe TX 
Lone Oak TX 
Nashville TN 
Austin TX 
Indianapolis IN 
Lumberton TX 
Youngsville LA 
Fort Collins CO 
Lumberton TX 
Lakewood CO 
Toney AL 
LaPorte  IN 
Austin TX 
Tucson AZ 
Neenah WI 
Georgetown TX 
Garland TX 
Hartford City IN 
Neenah WI 
Downers Grove IL 
River Grove IL 
Saint Louis MO 
Terrell TX 

Phoenix AZ 

Region 

IND 
NYR 
Colo 
Colo 
TEN 
Tex 
IND 
SwLa 
CnLa 
Colo 
SwLa 
Colo 
TVR 
SBR 
Milw 
AZ 
Milw 
Milw 
Tex 
IND 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
STL 
Tex 

AZ 

Sponsor 

Weida Apartments 

MessengerRacing/RaceDog 

ThermaMasters 

Arrive Drive Motorsports 

IronRock MotorSports 
Tatman Motorsports 
Redline Underground 
Messenger Racing/RaceDog 
Mitchell Racing Services 
Aero Metals 
Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 

Rocket Motors/LOA Con/Milio's/Apex Branding 
Rocket Motorsports / Hoosier / LOA Construction 
Barron Racing 
Jennerjahn Machine 
LOA Construction 
Studio 21 Architects - Peak Performance Engines 

Mitchell Racing Services 
Barron racing 

NJMP K-Hill Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Records: 2:38.205 FV Andrew Whitston; 2:18.845 F6 James Weida; 2:20.484  FF Myles Rowe 
Provisional results posted @12:10pm.  Official results posted 2/12 @ 4:35pm. 
Car #32 FF moved to LIC for GCR 9.1 underweight. #91 FF loss of PIC for GCR 6.5.2.c - TrkLmt/JmpStr 
Car #76 FF DQ. GCR 2.1.7 & 2.1.8 - CSOM 

Printed: 2/12/2023 4:36:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Race Director: Mike West 

Track: Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.41 miles 

Sanction: 23-ST-59315 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3.762 

Avg. Speed 

86.209 

Best Lap Tm 

2:18.845 

Best Speed 

88.415 

Best Lap by 

22 - James Weida 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp6 - FF/FV/F6 

Sat Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 15:57:36 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/11/2023 15:25 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DQ 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
22 
32 
91 
14 
75 
77 
09 
9 

67 
12 
18 
27 

113 
48 
84 
5 

21 
137 
86 
85 

122 
45 
4 

76 

78 
11 

Class 
F6 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
F6 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FF 
F6 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 

F6 
FV 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
8 
6 
7 
9 
3 

10 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DQ 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
James Weida 
Trevor Russell 
Bj Shaw 
Cooper Shipman 
Jay Messenger 
Andrew MacDougall 
Camryn Reed 
Robert Stowell 
Jack Walbran 
Andrew Whitston 
Steve Whitston 
Zachary Whitston 
Hunter Phelps-Barron 
Chris Jennerjahn 
John Conder 
Ron Whitston 
William Styczynski 
Bill Kephart 
George Bugg 
David H Livingston Jr 
Hunter Tatman 
Myles Rowe 
Matt Boian 
Jace Denmark-Gessel 

Jason Martin 
Devin Boucher 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 
10 
7 
3 

Best Tm 

2:20.347 
2:21.966 
2:23.205 
2:23.269 
2:23.608 
2:26.210 
2:24.933 
2:31.487 
2:34.452 
2:39.455 
2:40.212 
2:39.421 
2:39.582 
2:39.988 
2:26.150 
2:40.582 
2:46.353 
2:23.767 
2:34.303 
2:24.342 
2:29.249 

Make/Model 

2006 Scorpion W1 
1998 Ford F1600 
2018 Spectrum F1600 
Piper DB7 
1999 Van Diemen RF99 Honda 
2000 Van Diemen Honda 
2014 Piper DL7 
2022 Spectrum 015 
2005 Scorpion 
1997 Protoform P2 
1997 Volkswagen Protoform P2 
2000 Protoform P2 
2000 Volkswagen Mysterian 
2003 SRF3 SRF3 
1984 Swift DB1 
1996 Protoform P2 
2002 Vortech 
2015 formula F 15 AB 
2005 NovaKar J10 Rakavon 
2014 Spectrum 14H 
2006 Van Diemen RF06 
2015 Mygale FF 
1996 Piper DF-2C 
2012 FF 1600 Mygale 

2004 Novakar J10 
1982 Caracal D 

Member_ID 

331314 
627066 
686185 
499619 
69966_1 
427988 
657165 
673649 
118865 
289416 
631357 
33931_4 
546899 
264694-1 
478426 
33931_1 
66869_1 
218084 
344667 
251277 
613050 
697910 
474942 
514825 

433734 
550436 

Hometown 

West Lafayette IN 
Tucson AZ 
Indianapolis IN 
Austin TX 
Muleshoe TX 
Lakewood CO 
Youngsville LA 
LaPorte  IN 
Saint Louis MO 
Neenah WI 
Georgetown TX 
Austin TX 
Garland TX 
Hartford City IN 
Lumberton TX 
Neenah WI 
Downers Grove IL 
Lone Oak TX 
Toney AL 
Nashville TN 
Fort Collins CO 
New York NY 
Lumberton TX 
Phoenix AZ 

River Grove IL 
Terrell TX 

Region 

IND 
AZ 
IND 
Tex 
Colo 
Colo 
CnLa 
SBR 
STL 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Tex 
IND 
SwLa 
Milw 
CHI 
Colo 
TVR 
TEN 
Colo 
NYR 
SwLa 
AZ 

CHI 
Tex 

Sponsor 

Weida Apartments 

Arrive Drive Motorsports 

MessengerRacing/RaceDog 
Messenger Racing/RaceDog 
IronRock MotorSports 
Aero Metals 
Mitchell Racing Services 
Rocket Motors/LOA Con/Milio's/Apex Branding 
Rocket Motorsports / Hoosier / LOA Construction 
Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 
Barron Racing 
Jennerjahn Machine 
Redline Underground 
LOA Construction 
Studio 21 Architects - Peak Performance Engines 

Mitchell Racing Services 
ThermaMasters 
Tatman Motorsports 

NJMP K-Hill Motorsports 

Barron racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #76 DQ - GCR 2.1.7 & 2.1.8.  CSOM 
Provisional results posted at 4:50pm 
Official race results posted at 6:55pm 

Printed: 2/12/2023 6:54:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Race Director: Mike West 

Track: Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.41 miles 

Sanction: 23-ST-59315 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

4.015 

Avg. Speed 

74.583 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.347 

Best Speed 

87.469 

Best Lap by 

22 - James Weida 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp6 - FF/FV/F6 

Sun Official Race Results 

Race (14 Laps) started at 16:07:48 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/12/2023 15:35 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
37 
12 
16 
5 

21 
44 
62 
24 
22 
32 
10 

128 
144 
42 
79 
46 

120 
11 
38 

134 
112 

0 
67 
88 
81 
63 
23 
03 
41 

111 
34 
8 

04 
77 
51 
7 

110 
122 

2 
45 
01 

58 

Class 
GT-X 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
GT-X 
GT2 
GT2 
GT-X 
GT-X 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
T1 
GT-X 
GT-X 
GT-X 
GT-X 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 
GT-X 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT-X 
T1 
GT-X 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
AS 
AS 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
T1 
GT1 
GT2 

GT2 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
1 
2 
3 
5 
6 
7 
8 
5 
4 
6 
9 
7 
8 
9 

10 
5 

11 
10 
6 
7 
1 
2 
6 

11 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Jon Field 
Michael Lewis 
Thomas Herb 
David Fershtand 
Dane Smith 
Tony Ave 
Tom Smith 
Jem Hepworth 
Michael Quattlebaum 
Barry Boes 
ray ramirez 
Rafael Martinez 
Rene Molina 
Paolo Salvatore 
Clark Nunes 
Mark Boden 
Stephen M Burns Jr 
Maria Mejia 
Colin Cohen 
Chris Rogers 
Dominic Starkweather 
Scotty B White 
Bryan Kerrick 
James Browne 
Simon Asselin 
Kevin Rich 
Scott Watson 
Nathan Aust 
Garry Crook 
Quirt Smith 
R. Paul Evans 
Don Van Nortwick 
Ann Doherty 
Phillip Waters 
Sam Daniels 
Carl Janin 
Paul Ruth 
Joseph Freda 
Michael McAleenan 
James Marshall 
Mark Kirby 

Walter Reed 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
5 
3 
1 

Best Tm 

2:09.280 
2:10.471 
2:10.924 
2:12.729 
2:10.158 
2:13.599 
2:15.463 
2:18.235 
2:18.584 
2:18.297 
2:21.327 
2:19.248 
2:22.282 
2:23.086 
2:23.282 
2:23.079 
2:20.695 
2:22.574 
2:22.500 
2:23.178 
2:22.164 
2:28.615 
2:21.610 
2:27.697 
2:22.426 
2:31.058 
2:29.396 
2:30.268 
2:31.220 
2:31.337 
2:34.809 
2:36.180 
2:34.381 
2:40.427 
2:43.446 
2:24.454 
2:35.434 
2:31.661 
2:34.907 

Make/Model 

2020 Radical SR10 
2001 Jaguar XKR 
2017 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 
2006 Chevrolet Corvette 
2001 Chevrolet Corvette 
1995 Nissan 350Z 
1998 Chevrolet Camaro 
2016 McLaren 570 S GT4 
2005 Chevrolet Corvette 
2021 Ford Mustang 
2016 McLaren 570s GT4 
2016 McLaren 570S GT4 
2008 Ford Taurus 
2017 Ford fp350s 
2010 Chevrolet Camaro 
2018 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT4 
Porsche GT4 Clubsport MR 
2016 Porsche GT4 
Maserati Trofeo GT4 
2020 Porsche GT4 Clubsport Competition 
2021 Toyota Supra 
2005 Dodge Viper 
2014 Chevrolet Mike Cope TA2 - Camaro 
2016 Porsche Cayman 
2016 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 
2019 Ford TA2 Mustang 
2008 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 
2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 
Chevrolet 2021 Corvette 
2016 Porsche GT4 
2000 Panoz GT-S 
2017 Ford FP350S 
2021 Porsche Club Sport GT 4 
2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 
1987 Chevrolet Camaro 
1995 Chevrolet Camaro 
Pontiac Grand Prix 
2015 Chevrolet Corvette 
2018 McLaren 570s gt4 
2017 Ford Mustang 
2007 Dodge Viper 

2004 Howe ASA-GTA 

Member_ID 

633877 
113617 
403182 
225386 
236500_4 
138993 
236500_1 
698581 
481695 
544961 
697101 
695995 
669225 
537538 
496417 
266025_1 
747381 
651244 
307873_1 
674061 
541744 
215974_1 
668762 
615579 
607605 
374971 
287525 
640122 
506561 
541160 
286256_1 
457397 
651603 
108001 
525280 
276340_1 
540969 
236160_1 
484934 
211185 
337932 

623801 

Hometown 

Nashville TN 
Poway CA 
Barrington IL 
Fort Worth TX 
Fayetteville  AR 
Maiden NC 
Fayetteville  AR 
Houston TX 
Houston TX 
Austin TX 
houston tx 
HOUSTON TX 
Mission  TX 
San Antonio TX 
San Jose CA 
Buffalo Grove IL 
McAllen TX 
Ft Worth  Tx 
SOUTHLAKE TX 
Austin TX 
Cave Creek AZ 
Auburn WA 
Brownsville TX 
Dallas TX 
Sammamish WA 
Lexington TX 
fort worth TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Pensacola FL 
Fort Worth TX 
Wolfe City TX 
Las Vegas NV 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Grand Prairie TX 
Northlake TX 
Valley View TX 
Parker TX 
Notasulga AL 
Tacoma WA 
Cleburne TX 
Shawnee Mission KS 

Alleyton TX 

Region 

TEN 
SanD 
CHI 
Tex 
MIDS 
CCR 
MIDS 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
SFR 
CHI 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
CSCC 
Nwst 
STxB 
Tex 
Nwst 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
GuCo 
Tex 
Tex 
SFR 
Nwst 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
ALA 
Nwst 
Tex 
KCR 

Tex 

Sponsor 

Goodyear 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
Fershtand Race Prepared 
CHeBA HUT Toasted Subs 
Ave Motorsports 
SPOINOW.com  stock ticker symbol (SPOI) 

BQS Motorsports 
Accio Data 
RAFA Racing Club 
RAFA Racing Club 
5X5 Brewery 

Premier Homes 
Fall-Line  Motorsports 

Norwood Auto Italia 

Beacon Supply 
Knight Transport LLC 

Quirt Racing 
Racer on Rails 
Rich Racing 
Arch House 
Quirt Racing 
Vision Construction 

DeFord Motorsports/TW Engineering/Rhea Racing 
AV8 Supercars / RMC Motorsports 

The Grace Message.org 

Sell4MyPrice.com 
ERALAB.com 
Smith Alling; LGR 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:09.280) for GT-X by Jon Field;  (2:13.599) for GT2 by Tony Ave. 
Car 21GT1 Penalized 2 PIC + 2 points. Car 45GT1 Penalized 2 points GCR 6.11.1 for contact. CSOM 
Car #23 GT2 - no transponder/timed manually. Car #32 GT2 loss 1 PIC for PUY. 
Provisional results posted at 5:10pm. Official results posted 2/12 @ 6:45pm 

Printed: 2/14/2023 12:03:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Race Director: Mike West 

Track: Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.41 miles 

Sanction: 23-ST-59315 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

26.318 

Avg. Speed 

81.835 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.280 

Best Speed 

94.957 

Best Lap by 

37 - Jon Field 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp7 - GT1/GT2/GTX/AS/T1 

Sat Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 16:37:19 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/11/2023 16:05 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
12 
16 
5 

62 
32 
22 

128 
42 
10 
79 

144 
120 
11 
37 

112 
46 
03 
04 
0 

23 
38 

134 
88 
63 
8 

34 
110 
81 
51 
44 
21 
67 

122 
24 
2 

01 
112 
45 
7 

111 
41 
58 
77 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT-X 
T1 
GT-X 
T1 
GT2 
GT-X 
GT-X 
GT-X 
T1 
T1 
GT-X 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
GT-X 
GT-X 
GT-X 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
AS 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 

GT1 
GT-X 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT1 
GT-X 
T1 
GT2 
AS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
3 
4 
6 
5 
6 
4 
7 
8 
9 
5 
7 
6 
7 
8 
1 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Michael Lewis 
Thomas Herb 
David Fershtand 
Tom Smith 
Barry Boes 
Michael Quattlebaum 
Rafael Martinez 
Paolo Salvatore 
ray ramirez 
Clark Nunes 
Rene Molina 
Stephen M Burns Jr 
Maria Mejia 
Jon Field 
Dominic Starkweather 
Mark Boden 
Nathan Aust 
Ann Doherty 
Scotty B White 
Scott Watson 
Colin Cohen 
Chris Rogers 
James Browne 
Kevin Rich 
Don Van Nortwick 
R. Paul Evans 
Paul Ruth 
Simon Asselin 
Sam Daniels 
Tony Ave 
Dane Smith 
Bryan Kerrick 

Joseph Freda 
Jem Hepworth 
Michael McAleenan 
Mark Kirby 
Dominic Starkweather 
James Marshall 
Carl Janin 
Quirt Smith 
Garry Crook 
Walter Reed 
Phillip Waters 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
13 
11 
6 

Best Tm 

2:10.800 
2:11.525 
2:12.901 
2:13.468 
2:16.923 
2:19.076 
2:21.016 
2:22.771 
2:22.885 
2:23.008 
2:22.986 
2:21.917 
2:23.902 
2:08.081 
2:24.210 
2:25.031 
2:27.427 
2:23.358 
2:28.357 

2:24.249 
2:27.810 
2:27.222 
2:27.633 
2:32.159 
2:31.710 
2:40.023 
2:22.059 
2:41.253 
2:15.968 

Make/Model 

2001 Jaguar XKR 
2017 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 
2006 Chevrolet Corvette 
1998 Chevrolet Camaro 
2021 Ford Mustang 
2005 Chevrolet Corvette 
2016 McLaren 570S GT4 
2017 Ford fp350s 
2016 McLaren 570s GT4 
2010 Chevrolet Camaro 
2008 Ford Taurus 
Porsche GT4 Clubsport MR 
2016 Porsche GT4 
2020 Radical SR10 
2021 Toyota Supra 
2018 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT4 
2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 
2021 Porsche Club Sport GT 4 
2005 Dodge Viper 
2008 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 
Maserati Trofeo GT4 
2020 Porsche GT4 Clubsport Competition 
2016 Porsche Cayman 
2019 Ford TA2 Mustang 
2017 Ford FP350S 
2000 Panoz GT-S 
Pontiac Grand Prix 
2016 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 
1987 Chevrolet Camaro 
1995 Nissan 350Z 
2001 Chevrolet Corvette 
2014 Chevrolet Mike Cope TA2 - Camaro 

2015 Chevrolet Corvette 
2016 McLaren 570 S GT4 
2018 McLaren 570s gt4 
2007 Dodge Viper 
2021 Toyota Supra 
2017 Ford Mustang 
1995 Chevrolet Camaro 
2016 Porsche GT4 
Chevrolet 2021 Corvette 
2004 Howe ASA-GTA 
2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 

Member_ID 

113617 
403182 
225386 
236500_1 
544961 
481695 
695995 
537538 
697101 
496417 
669225 
747381 
651244 
633877 
541744 
266025_1 
640122 
651603 
215974_1 
287525 
307873_1 
674061 
615579 
374971 
457397 
286256_1 
540969 
607605 
525280 
138993 
236500_4 
668762 

236160_1 
698581 
484934 
337932 
541744 
211185 
276340_1 
541160 
506561 
623801 
108001 

Hometown 

Poway CA 
Barrington IL 
Fort Worth TX 
Fayetteville  AR 
Austin TX 
Houston TX 
HOUSTON TX 
San Antonio TX 
houston tx 
San Jose CA 
Mission  TX 
McAllen TX 
Ft Worth  Tx 
Nashville TN 
Cave Creek AZ 
Buffalo Grove IL 
Fort Worth TX 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Auburn WA 
fort worth TX 
SOUTHLAKE TX 
Austin TX 
Dallas TX 
Lexington TX 
Las Vegas NV 
Wolfe City TX 
Parker TX 
Sammamish WA 
Northlake TX 
Maiden NC 
Fayetteville  AR 
Brownsville TX 

Notasulga AL 
Houston TX 
Tacoma WA 
Shawnee Mission KS 
Cave Creek AZ 
Cleburne TX 
Valley View TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Pensacola FL 
Alleyton TX 
Grand Prairie TX 

Region 

SanD 
CHI 
Tex 
MIDS 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
SFR 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
TEN 
CSCC 
CHI 
Tex 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
LnSt 
SFR 
Tex 
Tex 
Nwst 
Tex 
CCR 
MIDS 
STxB 

ALA 
Hous 
Nwst 
KCR 
CSCC 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
GuCo 
Tex 
Tex 

Sponsor 

Goodyear 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
Fershtand Race Prepared 
SPOINOW.com  stock ticker symbol (SPOI) 
Accio Data 
BQS Motorsports 
RAFA Racing Club 

RAFA Racing Club 
Premier Homes 
5X5 Brewery 

Beacon Supply 
Fall-Line  Motorsports 
Quirt Racing 

Knight Transport LLC 
Arch House 
Norwood Auto Italia 

Quirt Racing 
Rich Racing 
AV8 Supercars / RMC Motorsports 
DeFord Motorsports/TW Engineering/Rhea Racing 
Sell4MyPrice.com 
Racer on Rails 

Ave Motorsports 
CHeBA HUT Toasted Subs 

ERALAB.com 

Smith Alling; LGR 

Beacon Supply 

Vision Construction 

The Grace Message.org 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 6:30pm 
Car #37 loss of 4 PIC for shortcut - CSA. 
Official results posted at 7:00pm 
Car #81 GT2 moved to LIC for being underweight. GCR 9.1 - CSA 

Printed: 2/12/2023 6:53:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Race Director: Mike West 

Track: Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.41 miles 

Sanction: 23-ST-59315 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

50.009 

Avg. Speed 

91.783 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.081 

Best Speed 

95.846 

Best Lap by 

37 - Jon Field 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp7 - GT1/GT2/GTX/AS/T1 

Sun Official Race Results 

Race (14 Laps) started at 17:02:58 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/12/2023 16:25 
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